25-04-12 Motion by Dr. Williams, second by Dr. Krob, to close the eighty-eight (88) cases as listed. 

Voice vote. 

Motion carried with Dr. Brisley-Sedon, Dr. Kelley, and Dr. Lakireddy abstaining. 

Interim Executive Director Santiago provided an overview of the two hundred and eight (208) current cases being 

investigated by the Board that are over 90 days old by type and by age. 

Licensure 
President Bean stated that the Board’s Licensing Coordinator, Samantha Slater, had prepared a report of the 

licenses, certifications, and registrations that have been issued by the Board staff since reported at the regular